Sanapat.Andro Nagar Panchayat, which was parked under locked and key in the court 

yard of his residence located at Andro Sanapat,Andro Nagar Panchayat Yairipok �Imphal East, 

was stolen away by unknown person(s). The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is Rs 

78,000/-(Seventy Eight thousand only). Hence the case. 

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as 

mentioned at 

a .Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or 
Item No. 2 

(i) A regular case has been registered for investigation.

[...]

Sanapat.Andro Nagar Panchayat, which was parked under locked and key in the court 

yard of my residence located at Andro Sanapat,Andro Nagar Panchayat Yairipok ,Imphal 

East, was stolen away by unknown person(s). The approximate value of the stolen 

vehicle is Rs 78,000/-(Seventy Eight thousand only). 

PHAL East Dist. 

It is therefore requested you kindly help in tracing out my stolen vehicle and take 

up necessary action. 

OFHCicharge 
Anciru oice Statot 

M 

30()225 APS u/s B09()/ 

Yours faithfully, 

Sh. Shyamkashe Singh. 
Shagolshem Shyamkesho Singh(48)